
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY 

STATE BOARD OF FORESTRY 

Jim Kelly (Chair) 

iim.kellv@odtoregon.gov 

(503)929-4462

Term Expires:

02-29-2028

Heath Curtiss 

heath.curtiss@odtoregon.gov 

{503)479-8503 

Term Expires: 

02-28-2029

Alexi Lovechio 

alexi.lovechio@odtoregon.gov 

Term Expires: 

02-28-2029

Oregon Department of Forestry 

Brenda McComb (Vice Chair) 

Brenda.McComb@odtoregon.gov 

(541)602-6599

Term Expires:

09-27-2026

Ben Deumling 

ben.deumling@odtoregon.gov 

{503)871-5854 

Term Expires: 

02-28-2029

Liz Agpaoa 

liz.agpaoa@odforegon.gov 

(503)798-7826

Term Expires:

11-18-2025

Joe Justice 

ioe.iustice@odtoregon.gov 

{541)962-2041 

Term Expires: 

09-26-2026

The State Board of Forestry is a seven-member citizen board 

appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the State Senate. 

The State Forester serves as the Board's Secretary. The Board of 

Forestry appoints the State Forester, who serves as the Director 

of the Oregon Department of Forestry, working closely with the 

Legislature, the Governor's Office, stakeholders and more. 

Kate Skinner (Interim State Forester) 

kate.j.skinner@odf.oregon.gov I PH: (503)354-4065 

Denise Johnson (Board Administrator) 

denise.d.johnson@odf.oregon.gov I PH: (503)302-6344 

2600 State St SE, Salem OR www.oregon.gov/odf 


